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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Tallaght Stadium - Dublin

Shamrock Rovers FC FC Shakhtar Donetsk

1 (0)
Half-Time

1 Edward McGinty   
4 Roberto Lopes   
5 Lee Grace
6 Daniel Cleary
7 Dylan Watts

15 Darragh Nugent
17 Matthew Healy
20 Rory Gaffney
21 Daniel Grant
27 Cory O'Sullivan
88 John McGovern

25 Lee Steacy   
41 Alex Noonan   
3 Adam Matthews
9 Aaron Greene

10 Graham Burke
11 Sean Kavanagh
18 Trevor Clarke
22 Cian Barrett
23 Connor Malley
31 Michael Noonan

Coach:

Stephen Bradley

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 6

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 1 4

Corners 3 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 7

Fouls suffered 6 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 30% 32%

Ball in play 7'44" 16'44"

Total ball in play 25'55" 52'28"

Referee:

Filip Glova (SVK)
Assistant referees:

Daniel Polacek (SVK)
Peter Bednar (SVK)
Fourth official:

Bálint Kišš (SVK)

21:00CET

45'

90'

23' 19 Kauã Elias

0'07''

Stephen Bradley Y 51'

31 Michael Noonan
88 John McGovern 68'

10 Graham Burke
20 Rory Gaffney 68'

23 Connor Malley
15 Darragh Nugent 69'

4 Roberto Lopes Y 76'

23 Connor Malley 87'
9 Aaron Greene

7 Dylan Watts 87'

74' 21 Artem Bondarenko
37 Lucas Ferreira

74' 13 Pedro Henrique
16 Irakli Azarov

74' 27 Oleh Ocheretko
8 Dmytro Kryskiv

77' 29 Yehor Nazaryna

84' 26 Yukhym Konoplia
11 Newertton

6'09''
49 Luca Meirelles
19 Kauã Elias

Y Arda Turan

(1)
Half-Time 2

23 Kiril Fesiun   
5 Valeriy Bondar
8 Dmytro Kryskiv

11 Newertton
14 Isaque
16 Irakli Azarov
17 Vinícius Tobías
19 Kauã Elias
22 Mykola Matviyenko   
29 Yehor Nazaryna
37 Lucas Ferreira

48 Denys Tvardovskyi   
4 Marlon Santos
6 Marlon Gomes
7 Eguinaldo

13 Pedro Henrique
20 Anton Hlushchenko
21 Artem Bondarenko
26 Yukhym Konoplia
27 Oleh Ocheretko
49 Luca Meirelles
74 Marian Faryna

Coach:

Arda Turan

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 19

Attempts on target 2 6

Saves 0 1

Corners 4 8

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 6 7

Fouls suffered 4 6

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 70% 68%

Ball in play 18'11" 35'44"

Total ball in play 25'55" 52'28"

VAR:

Piotr Lasyk (POL)
Assistant VAR:

Lukasz Kuzma (POL)

Attendance: 9,226


